
2025 Semi-Monthly Payroll Schedule  
California State University, Fresno Association, Inc. 

California State University, Fresno Athletic Corporation 
California State University, Fresno Foundation 

Agricultural Foundation of California State University, Fresno 
Associated Students Inc. of California State University, Fresno 

Fresno State Programs for Children, Inc. 

Pay Period Time-Sheet Due Date Paychecks Available 
December 16-31 January 2, by 5:00 p.m. Tuesday, January 7 

January 1-15 January 16, by 5:00 p.m. Wednesday, January 22 

January 16-31 February 3, by 5:00 p.m. Friday, February 7 

February 1-15 February 18, by 5:00 p.m. Friday, February 21 

February 16-28 March 3, by 5:00 p.m. Friday, March 7 

March 1-15 March 17, by 5:00 p.m. Friday, March 21 

March 16-31 April 1, by 5:00 p.m. Monday, April 7 

April 1-15 April 16, by 5:00 p.m. Tuesday, April 22 

April 16-30 May 1, by 5:00 p.m. Wednesday, May 7 

May 1-15 May 16, by 5:00 p.m. Thursday, May 22 

May 16-31 June 2, by 3:30 p.m. Friday, June 6 

June 1-15 June 16, by 3:30 p.m. Friday, June 20 

June 16-30 July 1, by 3:30 p.m. Monday, July 7 

July 1-15 July 16, by 3:30 p.m. Tuesday, July 22 

July 16-31 August 1, by 3:30 p.m. Thursday, August 7 

August 1-15 August 18, by 5:00 p.m. Friday, August 22 

August 16-31 September 2, by 5:00 p.m. Friday, September 5 

September 1-15 September 16, by 5:00 p.m. Monday, September 22 

September 16-30 October 1, by 5:00 p.m. Tuesday, October 7 

October 1-15 October 16, by 5:00 p.m. Wednesday, October 22 

October 16-31 November 3, by 5:00 p.m. Friday, November 7 

November 1-15 November 17, by 5:00 p.m. Friday, November 21 

November 16-30 December 1, by 5:00 p.m. Friday, December 5 

December 1-15 December 16, by 5:00 p.m. Monday, December 22 
 

ALL PAYROLL CHECKS ARE AVAILABLE  
AFTER 1:00 PM ON THE DATE SHOWN ABOVE  


